
Sport/Season
Pratice 

Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition End Date

Badminton Monday, August 08, 2016 Wednesday, August 24, 2016 Tuesday, October 18, 2016
Singles/Doubles - 

Oct. 17, 2016 by 6:00 

PM

State Team Line-Up - 

Oct. 21, 2016 by 

6:00 PM

Individual - Oct. 

21& 22, 2016

Team - Oct. 24, 

2016

Cross Country Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Wednesday, October 26, 2016
Sectionals - Oct. 24, 

2016 by 6:00 PM

State - Nov. 1, 2016 

by 6:00 PM

Sectionals - Oct. 

28 & 29, 2016

State - Nov. 5, 

2016

Football Monday, August 01, 2016 Wednesday, August 24, 2016 1A - Friday, October 14 2016
1A State - Oct. 21, 

2016

2A-6A State - 

Nov. 4, 2016

2A-6A - Friday, October 28, 2016

Golf Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 22, 2016 Tuesday, October 25, 2016
D II B Team - Oct. 25, 

2016 by 6:00 pm

D I B Team - Oct. 26, 

2016 by 6:00 pm
D II B TBD, 2016 D I B TBD, 2016

D II G Team - Oct. 24, 

2016 by 6:00 pm

D I G Team - Oct. 27, 

2016 by 6:00 pm
D II G TBD, 2016 D I G TBD, 2016

Swim & Dive Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Saturday, October 29, 2016
Dive Qualifier - Oct. 

23, 2016 by 3:00 pm

State Swim - Oct. 30, 

2016 by 6:00 pm

Dive Qualifier - 

Oct. 28, 2016

State - Nov. 4 & 

5, 2016

Volleyball - G Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Thursday, October 27, 2016
State - Nov. 1, 

2016

Tennis - FR Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 N/A

Soccer Monday, August 08, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Friday, October 21, 2016
State - Oct. 29, 

2016

Sport Number of Contests Date Eligible Sport Date

Badminton 14 or 15 matches 8th match Badminton Wednesday, November 9, 2016

16 matches 9th match Cross Country Wednesday, November 16, 2016

Cross Country 12 opportunities 7th opportunity Football Monday, August 22, 2016

Football 8 games 5th Power Rated game Golf Thursday, May 18, 2017

9-10 games 6th Power Rated game Swimming Wednesday, August 3, 2016

11 games 7th Power Rated game Volleyball (G) Wednesday, August 17, 2016

Golf 14 matches 8th match Soccer Wednesday, March 15, 2016

Swimming 12 opportunities 7th opportunity

Volleyball (G) 17 or 18 matches/games 10th Power Rated match/game

19 or 20 matches/games 11th Power Rated match/game

Soccer 12 games 7th game

13 or 14 games 8th game

** Freshman, JV & Varsity Games  - Regardless of the number of 

games scheduled, a student must sit out a minimum of 50% of 

contests.**

FALL

2016-2017 TIMELINE BY SPORT &

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES

NOTE: Any school whose football team has been approved for an early start game by the AIA Executive Board may start 

football practice on the fourth  week of the NFHS Standardized Calendar

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES Sports Advisory Committee Meeting Dates

Entry 

Deadlines
Tournaments



Sport/Season
Pratice 

Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition End Date

Basketball Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, November 21, 2016 Friday, February 03, 2017
Regionals - Feb. 7, 

2017

State - Feb. 14, 

2017

Soccer Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, November 21, 2016 Thursday, January 26, 2017 State - TBD, 2017

Wrestling Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, November 21, 2016 Wednesday, February 1, 2017
Board Certified Coaches - 

Feb. 3, 2017 by 6:00 PM

Sectionals - Feb. 3 

& 4, 2017

State - Feb. 9 - 

11, 2017

Sport Number of Contests Date Eligible Sport Date

Basketball 18 games 10th Power Rated game Basketball Wednesday, September 7, 2016

19 or 20 games 11th Power Rated game Wrestling Wednesday, March 8, 2017

Wrestling 12 matches 7th match Soccer Wednesday, March 15, 2017

Soccer 12 games 7th Power Rated game

13 or 14 games 8th Power Rated game

** Freshman, JV & Varsity Games  - Regardless of the number of games 

scheduled, a student must sit out a minimum of 50% of contests.**

2016-2017 TIMELINE BY SPORT &

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES

Entry 

Deadlines
Tournaments

WINTER

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES Sports Advisory Committee Meeting Dates



Sport/Season
Pratice 

Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition Start Date

Regular Season 

Competition End Date

Baseball Monday, February 06, 2017 Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Wednesday, April 26, 2017
State - April 29, 

2017

Softball Monday, February 06, 2017 Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Wednesday, April 26, 2017
State - April 29, 

2017

Tennis - V Monday, February 06, 2017 Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Tuesday, April 18, 2017
State Individual - April 13, 

2017 by 8:00 pm

State Team - April 23, 

2017 by 6:00 pm

Individual - April 

21, 2017

Team - April 

25, 2017

Track & Field Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 27, 2017 Tuesday, April 18, 2017
State - April 28, 2017 by 6:00 

pm

State -  May 3, 5-6, 

2017

Volleyball - B Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 27, 2017 Tuesday, May 02, 2017 State - May 6, 2017

Golf Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 27, 2017 Saturday, May 06, 2017
D III - Team Line-ups -

May 9, 2017 by 6:00 pm

State - D III - May 

12 & 13, 2017

Sport Number of Contests Date Eligible Sport Date

Baseball/ Softball 18 games 10th Power Rated game Baseball Wednesday, September 21, 2016

19 or 20 games 11th Power Rated game Softball Wednesday, May 24, 2017

Tennis 14 opportunites 8th opportunity Tennis Tuesday, September 27, 2016

15 or 16 opportunites 9th opportunity Track & Field Wednesday, May 17, 2017

Track 13 opportunities 7th opportunity Volleyball (B) Friday, September 30, 2016

Volleyball (B) 17 or 18 matches/games 10th Power Rated match/game Volleyball (Beach) Thursday, November 17, 2016

19 or 20 matches/games 11th Power Rated match/game

Volleyball (Beach) 12 or 13 games 7th game

11 games 7th game

** Freshman, JV & Varsity Games  - Regardless of the number of games 

scheduled, a student must sit out a minimum of 50% of contests.**

2016-2017 TIMELINE BY SPORT &

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES

Entry 

Deadlines
Tournaments

SPRING

TRANSFER ELIGIBILITY DATES Sports Advisory Committee Meeting Dates


